

APPROVE THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND APPROVE CHANGES TO

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

**GENERAL CONDITIONS:**

~~Inspector General. Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that in accordance with 105 ILCS~~

~~5/34.13 1 the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain~~

investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts – The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of, or the letting of contracts to, former Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of office.

~~Indebtedness The Board's Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-PO2) as amended~~

2 A February 2007

AMT	AWARD	FUND	CON.	AFFIRM. ACTION		
				AA	H	A
30	1/2/2007	474	1266825	16	10	0
7	12/20/2006	474	1263197	17	7	0
37						

AFFIRM. ACTION			WBE
AA	H	A	
16	10	0	5
17	7	0	1

AMT	AWARD	FUND	CON.	AFFIRM. ACTION		
				AA	H	A
2	12/20/2006	476	1263199	16	17	0
2						

AFFIRM. ACTION			WBE
AA	H	A	
16	17	0	22

AMT	AWARD	FUND	CON.	AFFIRM. ACTION		
				AA	H	A
50	1/2/2007	467	1266809	25.1	7.3	0
15	12/20/2006	474	1258060	0	4	0
1	1/2/2007	474	1266808	58	3	0
66						

AFFIRM. ACTION			WBE
AA	H	A	
25.1	7.3	0	7.7
0	4	0	0
58	3	0	0

AMT	AWARD	FUND	CON.	AFFIRM. ACTION		
				AA	H	A
70	11/14/2006	474	1245715	41	0	0
70						

AFFIRM. ACTION			WBE
AA	H	A	
41	0	0	29

AMT	AWARD	FUND	CON.	AFFIRM. ACTION		
				AA	H	A
10	1/2/2007	236	1266820	9.3	3.8	17/9
10						

AFFIRM. ACTION			WBE
AA	H	A	
9.3	3.8	17/9	2.8

AMT	AWARD	FUND	CON.	AFFIRM. ACTION		
				AA	H	A
	N/A	N/A	N/A			

AFFIRM. ACTION			WBE
AA	H	A	

T	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
18	6.11%	0
37	3.93%	0
37	2.08%	0
2	1.39%	0
5	-7.91%	0
7	5.19%	0
8	3.60%	0
0	9.42%	0
1	5.82%	0
0	7.73%	0



APPENDIX B  
1/16/07

QUANTITY	PREVIOUS APPROVED CHANGES	ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
7,449	\$37,949	\$1,282,000	\$1,309,449	5.10%	0

07-0228-PR3

29,375.30

APPENDIX C  
1/16/07

TOT	% OF	TIME
CON	EXTN	
5	14.16%	0

07-0228-PR3

0	22.36%	0
0	20.44%	0
9	36.64%	0
2	35.69%	0
8	14.05%	0
9	13.97%	0
3	28.34%	0
5	16.98%	0
4	46.78%	0
1	29.38%	0

IX C  
6/07

IME  
XTN

07-0228-PR3

0

0

0

0

0

73

0

0

0

APPENDIX C  
1/16/07

07-0228-PR3

AMOUNT	PREVIOUS APPROVED CHANGES	ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
\$7,415	\$517,786	\$1,554,797	\$1,562,212	33.78%	0

\$3,918	\$256,563	\$2,277,000	\$2,280,918	11.44%	0
---------	-----------	-------------	-------------	--------	---

216.35